TRANSI1 have a driver's license

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  1.Yes 392 92.6 92.6 92.6
2. No 31 7.4 7.4 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS2 how often drive
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 14 3.3 3.5 3.5
2. Less than once a month 5 11 1.2 4.7
3. At least once a month 4 1.0 1.1 5.8
4. At least once a week 74 17.4 18.8 24.6
5. 5 days a week or more 295 69.8 75.4 100.0
Total 392 92.6 100.0
Missing System 31 7.4
Total 423 100.0
TRANS3_1 main trans: drive
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 54 12.8 12.8 12.8
1. Yes 369 87.2 87.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_2 main trans: use public trans
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 392 92.7 92.7 92.7
1. Yes 31 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0




TRANS3_3 main trans: get aride from relatives

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 319 75.4 75.4 75.4
1. Yes 104 24.6 24.6 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_4 main trans: get aride from friends/neighbors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  0.No 361 85.2 85.2 85.2
1. Yes 62 14.8 14.8 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_5 main trans: use paratransit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 388 91.6 91.6 91.6
1. Yes 35 8.4 8.4 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_6 main trans: use a taxifjitney
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 420 99.3 99.3 99.3
1. Yes 3 7 7 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_7 main trans: walk
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 342 80.9 80.9 80.9
1. Yes 81 19.1 19.1 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0




TRANS4 primary mode of travel to work

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. Drive yourself 136 32.3 95.2 95.2
02. Use public 4 .9 2.8 97.9
transporatation
07. Walk 3 7 2.1 100.0
Total 143 33.9 100.0
Missing 10. WORKS FROM HOME 13 3.0
System 267 63.1
Total 280 66.1
Total 423 100.0
TRANSS how often use public transit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 346 81.8 81.8 81.8
2. Less than once a month 30 7.2 7.2 89.0
3. At least once a month 11 25 25 915
4. At least once a week 7 1.7 1.7 93.2
5. 5 days a week or more 8 1.9 1.9 95.0
7. Public transit is not 21 5.0 5.0 100.0
available
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 1
Total 423 100.0
TRANSS5A1 why not use public trans: not available
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 279 66.0 80.8 80.8
1. Yes 66 15.7 19.2 100.0
Total 346 81.8 100.0
Missing System 77 18.2
Total 423 100.0
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TRANSS5A2 why not use public trans: too expensive

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 328 77.6 95.0 95.0
1. Yes 17 4.1 5.0 100.0
Total 346 81.8 100.0
Missing System 77 18.2
Total 423 100.0
TRANS5A3 why not use public trans: not accessible
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 267 63.1 77.1 77.1
1. Yes 79 18.7 22.9 100.0
Total 346 81.8 100.0
Missing System 77 18.2
Total 423 100.0
TRANS5A4 why not use public trans: other reason
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 120 28.4 34.8 34.8
1. Yes 226 53.3 65.2 100.0
Total 346 81.8 100.0
Missing System 77 18.2
Total 423 100.0
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TRANSEG satisfaction with public transit availability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Completely satisfied 13 3.1 23.5 23.5
2. Very satisfied 16 3.9 294 52.9
3. Moderately satisfied 18 4.3 32.7 85.7
4. Slightly satisfied 5 1.2 9.0 94.7
5. Not at all satisfied 3 4 5.3 100.0
Total 55 13.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 1
System 367 86.8
Total 368 86.9
Total 423 100.0
TRANS7 convenience of public transit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very convenient 24 5.7 43.6 43.6
2. Somewhat convenient 21 4.9 37.4 81.0
3. Somewhat inconvenient 4 9 7.2 88.2
4. Very inconvenient 7 15 11.8 100.0
Total 55 13.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A1
System 367 86.8
Total 368 86.9
Total 423 100.0

Page 5



	Frequencies
	Frequency Table
	TRANS1 have a driver's license
	TRANS2 how often drive
	TRANS3_1 main trans: drive
	TRANS3_2 main trans: use public trans
	TRANS3_3 main trans: get a ride from relatives
	TRANS3_4 main trans: get a ride from friends/neighbors
	TRANS3_5 main trans: use paratransit
	TRANS3_6 main trans: use a taxi/jitney
	TRANS3_7 main trans: walk
	TRANS4 primary mode of travel to work
	TRANS5 how often use public transit
	TRANS5A1 why not use public trans: not available
	TRANS5A2 why not use public trans: too expensive
	TRANS5A3 why not use public trans: not accessible
	TRANS5A4 why not use public trans: other reason
	TRANS6 satisfaction with public transit availability
	TRANS7 convenience of public transit



